
City of Chicago 

Department of Procurement Services 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 

Project Name: Request for Proposal (RFP) for Municipal ID Technology and Software Services  

Sr. Procurement Specialist: Rony Mammoo 

Specification Number: 476491 

Conference Date/Time:   August 7, 2017 @ 1:00 p.m., Central Time 

Conference Location: City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. 60602, Room 103 

 

Pre-Submittal Submittal Attendance Sheet - Spec 476491 

Company Name Attendee Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number 

Fax 

Number 
Email 

City of Chicago Office of 
the City Clerk 

Eric Vasquez City Hall, Room 107   Eric.Vazquez@cityofchicago.org 

City of Chicago Office of 
the City Clerk 

Tonantzin Carmona City Hall, Room 107   
Tonantzin.Carmona2@cityofchicago.

org 

City of Chicago 
Department of Innovation 

and Technology 
Tom Schenk 50 W Washington, Chicago, Il.    Tom.Schenk@cityofchicago.org 

City of Chicago Office of 
the City Clerk 

Natasha Scott City Hall, Room 107   Natashee.Scott@cityofchicago.org 

Valid USA, Inc. 
Christopher 
Mermigas 

1011 Warrenville Road, Suite 450 
Lisle, IL. 60532 

331-777-2541 or 
224-558-4302 

 cmerigas@validusa.com 

Valid USA, Inc. Jim Dragoo 
1011 Warrenville Road, Suite 450 

Lisle, IL. 60532 
331-777-2532  Jim.dragoo@validusa.com 

Senryo Technologies Carlos Ponce 
387 Shuman Blvd, 208e, 

Naperville, IL 60563 
773-401-2723  Carlos.Ponce@senryo.com 

Globant 
Marcelo 

Franceschini 
 

1-877-215-5230 
Ext 15626 

1-312-965-0103 
 m.franceschini@globant.com 

SDI Presence, LLC. Michael Sutherland 
33 West Monroe, Suite 400 

Chicago, IL. 60603 
312-580-7517 
312-961-7479 

 msutherland@sdipresence.com 

Clarity Partners, LLC. Rodney S. Zech 
20 N. Clark St. Suite 3600 

Chicago, IL. 60602 
312-920-0550 
312-296-2499 

 r.zech@claritypartners.com 

Clarity Partners, LLC. Karol Bort 
20 N. Clark St. Suite 3600 

Chicago, IL. 60602 
312-920-0550 
224-544-0025 

 k.bort@claritypartners.com 

Hunt Engineering 
Services, Inc. 

Keith Hunt 
7087 Grand National Dr.  

Suite 100 
Orlando, FL. 32819 

407-212-3005 
850-217-1719 

 Keith.hunt@huntinc.com 
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SLG Innovation Ed Burns 
165 N. Canal Street, Suite 1523 

Chicago, IL. 60606 
630-803-2009 312-382-7743 edburns@slginnovation.com 

VisMed3D Dima Elissa 
875 N. Michigan Ave. 

Suite 3100 
Chicago, IL. 60611 

312-222-9912 312-873-4613 dima@vismed3d.com 

Analytical Intel, LLC. Sarah Reeser 
222 W. Merchandise Mart 

Suite 1212 
Chicago, IL. 60654 

312-905-4182  sarahreeser@Analyticalintel.com 

Little Village Chamber of 
Commerce 

Magdalena 
Gonzalez 

3610 W. 26
th
 St. 

Chicago, IL. 60623 
773-521-5387  Magdalena@littlevillagechamber.org 

MorphoTrust USA Thurston Hunt  978-987-6972 773-493-8259 thunt@morphotrust.com 

XD-Technology Industry Xavier Hernandez 
2409 W Flournoy St,  
Chicago, IL 60612 

312-806-0944  Xavier@xdtechindustry.com 

Catalyst Consulting 
Group, Inc. 

Timothy Smith 
211 West Wacker Drive,  

Suite 450 
Chicago, IL. 60606 

312-499-2246 
312-629-0750 
312-287-2939 

 Tim.smith@catconsult.com 

Next Generation, Inc. Darrell Higueros 
444 West Lake St. 

Suite 1700 
Chicago, IL. 60606 

312-416-8698 312-739-0523 dhigueros@nxtgeninc.com 

CA Technologies Torrey Barrett 
1302 W. 33

rd
 St. 

Chicago, IL. 60608 
708-878-2423 708-878-2423 Torrey.barrett@ca.com 

Catalyst Consulting 
Group 

Laura Kiker 
211 West Wacker Drive 

Suite 450 
Chicago, IL. 60606 

312-499-2230 
904-654-5893 

 Laura.kiker@catconsult.com 
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